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HR 4234
Ensuring Veterans' Resiliency Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Mar 13, 2014
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Mar 24, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/4234 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] 
Party: Republican   •   State: IN   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (39 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Mar 13, 2014

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 25, 2014

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Mar 25, 2014

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Mar 25, 2014

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 25, 2014

Rep. Carney, John C., Jr. [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Enyart, William L. [D-IL-12] D · IL Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17] D · NY Apr 2, 2014

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Apr 3, 2014

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Apr 3, 2014

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Apr 3, 2014

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Apr 3, 2014

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Apr 9, 2014

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Apr 9, 2014

Rep. O'Rourke, Beto [D-TX-16] D · TX Apr 9, 2014

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Apr 28, 2014

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Apr 28, 2014

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Apr 28, 2014

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Apr 29, 2014

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV May 8, 2014

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN May 8, 2014

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH May 15, 2014

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Jun 10, 2014

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jun 18, 2014

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Jun 18, 2014

Rep. Young, Todd [R-IN-9] R · IN Jun 18, 2014

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Jun 23, 2014

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jun 24, 2014

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Jun 24, 2014

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jul 8, 2014

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-15] R · IL Jul 8, 2014

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Jul 11, 2014

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Jul 11, 2014

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Jul 11, 2014

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Jul 24, 2014

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Jul 24, 2014

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Jul 31, 2014

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-3] D · MA Sep 18, 2014

https://legilist.com/legislator/S001157
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000147
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000460
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000565
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000515
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001083
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000292
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000255
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000480
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001284
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000550
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000813
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000033
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001080
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001061
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000170
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001281
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001273
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000468
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000108
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000577
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000563
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000363
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000472
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000064
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001282
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000197
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000258
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000215
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000364
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001096
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001181
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000799
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001053
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001195
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001090
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000465


Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Referred to Mar 24, 2014

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 HR 4574 Related bill Jul 21, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and
Investigations.

113 HR 5048 Related bill Jul 18, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

113 S 2425 Related bill Jun 4, 2014: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.

113 S 2182 Related bill Mar 27, 2014: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.

113 S 1296 Related bill Oct 30, 2013: Committee on Veterans' Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 113-280.

113 HR 2590 Related bill Aug 29, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.

Summary  (as of Mar 13, 2014) 

Ensuring Veterans' Resiliency Act - Directs the Secretary of Veterans Affairs to carry out a three-year pilot program to

repay loans used to finance education regarding psychiatric medicine that are obtained from a governmental entity,

private financial institution, school, or other authorized entity.

Requires an individual, to be eligible to obtain such a loan repayment, to: (1) be either licensed (or eligible for licensure)

to practice psychiatric medicine in the Veterans Health Administration (VHA) of the Department of Veterans Affairs (VA)

or enrolled in the final year of a residency program leading to a specialty qualification in psychiatric medicine that is

approved by the Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education; and (2) demonstrate a commitment to a long-

term career as a psychiatrist in the VHA, including through a period of obligated service. Directs the Secretary to select at

least 10 individuals to participate in each year of the program.

Allows a loan repayment to consist of payment of the principal, interest, and related expenses of such a loan. Prohibits

the Secretary from paying more than $60,000 on behalf of the individual for each year of obligated service the individual

agrees to serve.

Makes an individual who participates in the pilot program who fails to satisfy the service commitment liable for prorated

loan repayment.

Prohibits an individual who is participating in any other federal program that repays his or her educational loans from

participating in the program under this Act.

Directs the Comptroller General (GAO) to conduct a study of pay disparities among VHA psychiatrists.

Actions Timeline

Mar 24, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 13, 2014: Introduced in House
Mar 13, 2014: Referred to the House Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
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